SPECIFICATIONS:
Maximum Working Pressure: 315 psi @ 73 deg F (Swing Joint)
Swing Joint Diameters: 1” for ¾” & 1” Q.C.V.; 1 ½” for 1 ½” Q.C.V.
Lengths (Factory Molded Lay Arm) 8”, 12”, 18”
Brass Nipple Thread Type: NPT (3/4”,1”,1 1/2”), BSPT (1” only)
ASTM D3139  - Standard Specification for joints for plastic pressure
Pipes using flexible Elastomeric Seals.
ASTM F2768-09  - Standard Specification for Modified Stub ACME

This specification is provided for reference only. LASCO Fittings, Inc reserves the right to change nay portion of this specification without notice and without incurring
obligation to make such changes to LASCO products previously or subsequently sold. Please visit our website www.lascofittings.com for the most current information.
Ordering Guide
G X X X X XX
Indicates
Swing Joint DIAMETER INLET OUTLET STYLE LENGTH
G 1 = 1” 1 = Socket S = Available in 1” and 1½” 2 = Unitized Standard 08 = 8” (Std)
3 = 1½” 2 = Spigot (Short) T = Available in ¾” diameter 3 = Fabricated Length 12 = 12” (Std)
3 = Male Thread (MIPT) 18 = 18” (Std)
4 = Male ACME 10 = 10” (Fab)
5 = Metric Spigot 24 = 24” (Fab)
6 = Male BSPT 30 = 30” (Fab)
7 = Long Spigot (4" Long)
8 = Female BSPT
9 = Reducing Female BSPT
H = Spigot Saddle Connection (Increases from 1" Spigot to Swing Joint size)
M = Main Line (Reduces from 1½" ACME to Swing Joint size)
P = Tap't™ Saddle Connection (Reduces from 1½" ACME to Swing Joint size)
SUBMITTAL SHEET
This specification is provided for reference only. LASCO Fittings, Inc reserves the right to change nay portion of this specification without notice and without incurring
obligation to make such changes to LASCO products previously or subsequently sold. Please visit our website www.lascofittings.com for the most current information.
1. Place Snap Ring around Q.C.V. body and
 thread Q.C.V. onto the brass threaded nipple
 of the stabilizer elbow.
2. Place the 2 halves of Snap Lok Assembly
 around Q.C.V. insuring hex pattern in aligned with
 the base of the Q.C.V. and the horizontal cylinder
 facing away from the Stabilizer Elbow.
3. Slide Snap Ring down onto SnapLok assembly
 until it “snaps” into place.
4. Vertically stabilize with rebar placed
 through the side lugs.
5. Horizontally stabilize by sliding a section of
 1” PVC pipe (Approx. 1 ft) through the horizontal
 cylinder. DO NOT CEMENT PIPE TO HORIZONTAL
 CYLINDER to allow for future Q.C.V. removal if
 necessary.
1